 E v a l u a t i o n
C e r t i f i c a t e
  Number TC13100 revision 0
Project number 3975025
Page 1 of 1
Issuing Authority NMi Certin B.V.
26 August 2025
Certification Board

• Producers identification mark, trademark or name
• Parts Certificate number TC13100;
• Type designation;
• Year of manufacture;
• Serial number;
• Ambient temperature range.
An example of the markings is shown in documentation no. 13100/0-09.
1.3.2 Sealing: see chapter 2.
1.4  Conditional parts
1.4.1 Housing
The housing of the GC has sufficient tensile strength. Metrological important parts only are
accessible after breaking one or more seals. See drawing no. 13100/0-02 and 13100/0-03 for
examples of the housing.
1.4.2 Power supply
 The GC needs an external DC power supply: 20 .. 28 V DC.
A non-interruptible power supply must be used.
1.4.3 Carrier gas
The carrier gas for the ENERSIC600 C6+ is Helium with as a minimum 5.0 quality (99,999% purity),
with a pressure of 450 ± 50 kPa.
The carrier gases for the ENERSIC600 C6+H2 is Helium and Argon with as a minimum 5.0 quality
(99,999% purity), with pressures of 450 ± 50 kPa.
1.4.4 Calibration gas
The applied calibration gas used for recalibration must be traceable to (inter-)national standards
and shall have an appropriate uncertainty.
The temperature of the calibration gas must be kept above the minimum storage temperature as
mentioned in the Certificate. See document no. 13100/0-11 for the requirements to the
calibration gas.
1.4.5 Multi stream measurement
The GC is equipped with a stream selection block where up to four measuring streams can be
connected. The stream selection block can automatically switch between streams. Mixing of
different process gas streams is prevented by flushing.
 D e s c r i p t i o n
  Number TC13100 revision 0
Project number 3975025
Page 5 of 5
1.4.6 Data communication
The GC is equipped with a port for data communication. Use of the data communication may not
influence the working of the GC. In the normal situation the essential parameters needed for the
legal working of the GC cannot be changed via the data communication.
The following communication output(s) can be used for legally relevant data:
• Modbus RS232
• Modbus RS485
• Ethernet
1.4.7 EMI protection measures
The following measures are taken for EMI protection:
• The signal and supply line is shielded.
• The external ground connection of the GC is directly connected to the ground connection of
the junction box. The junction box is connected to protective earth.
1.5 Conditional characteristics
1.4.8 Programming
The parameters which are essential for the legal functioning of the GC can be changed only
when Lock mode is disabled. See document no. 13100/0-15.
2 Seals
The following items are sealed:
- the essential components inside the housing of the GC
- the nameplate with the markings
See document no. 13100/0-10 for an example of the sealing.
3 Conditions for conformity assessment
Each gas chromatograph produced is provided with an accompanying document with
information about its characteristics.